Circuit R10 . Ventas d'lIbardin et Via Verde

Départ : Sare
7 cols-54 km-990 m

km km
Alt Lieu Route indication partiel total N° col
70 Sare D4 RP AD -> St Pée, Ainhoa 0.3
Sare cv AG -> Ortillopitz 0.3 0.6
Sare cv AG-> Ortillopitz 0.9 1.5
169 Ascain D4 Col de StIgnace AD 2.1 3.6 FR-64-0169
Ascain D404 AG -> Ibardin 91 12.7
245 Urrugne D404 Col des Abeilles 2.3 15  FR-64-0245
317 Urrugne D404/NA-1310 Col d'lbardin 1.4 16.4 FR-64-0317
Urrugne NA-1310 TD -> Béra 0 16.4
40 Bera NA-1310 AD 55 21.9
Bera NA-8304 AG-> Pamplona 0.8 22.7
Bera NA-121A AD-> Pamplona 0.5 23.2
Lesaka NA-4000 ?rgavztrasz(r)?as;::\ll;zgoAa\G 3 26.4
Lesaka NA-1210 AD-> Pamplona, Sunbilla 0.1 26.5
Etxalar NA-4400 RP AG -> Extalar 1.8 28.3
441 Etxalar NA-4400/D306 collado de Lizarrieta 11.8  40.1 FR-64-0441
Rassemblement 0 40.1
Sare R1 AR enR1 AG Xorilepo 0.6 40.7 FR-64-0468
Sare R1 Usategietako Lepo 0.3 41  FR-64-0452a
Sare R1 Gaztainlepo retour 0.2 41.2 FR-64-0462
Sare D306 A la route AD 1.2 42.4
Sare D4 RP AG -> Sare 103 52.7
70 Sare cv RP AG -> Sare Bourg 1.1 53.8
FIN 0.3 54.1




